maxima

MOTOR OILS

MAXIMA AUTO LPG 20W-50

Liquefed Petroleum Gas (LPG) Motor 0il

Description

Motor oil produced for all LPG operated vehicles by addition of special additives to high quality base oils and
contains enlarged amount of dispersant and detergent additives which maintain cleanliness.

Applications

Suitable for all LPG operated engines in the passenger cars demanding SAE 20W-50 viscosity grade motor oil.

Benefits
¢ Reduces harmful engine deposits.
¢ Protects the valves against wear.

e Maintains cleanliness and endures fuel efficiency.

Performance
API SG/CD

Typical Specifications*

SAE Viscosity Grade

Density, 15 °C, kg/liter ASTM D4052
Flash Point, COC, °C ASTM D92

Viscosity, 40 °C, mm?/s ASTM D445
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm2/s

Viscosity Index ASTM D2270
Pour Point, °C ASTM D97

LPG 20W-50
e

Petrol Ofisi

20W-50
0,890
254
180,3
20,10
129
-24

Lubricants Customer Care | Tel:0(850)339 19 19 Faks:0(216)2753854 | E-mail: madeniyag@petrolofsi.com.tr | 01.01.25_VR1


mailto:madeniyag@petrolofsi.com.tr

