

MAXIMA AUTO LPG 20W-50

Liquefed Petroleum Gas (LPG) Motor Oil

Description

Motor oil produced for all LPG operated vehicles by addition of special additives to high quality base oils and contains enlarged amount of dispersant and detergent additives which maintain cleanliness.

Applications

Suitable for all LPG operated engines in the passenger cars demanding SAE 20W-50 viscosity grade motor oil.

Benefits

- Reduces harmful engine deposits.
- Protects the valves against wear.
- Maintains cleanliness and endures fuel efficiency.

Performance

API SG/CD

Typical Specifications*

SAE Viscosity Grade		20W-50
Density, 15 °C, kg/liter	ASTM D4052	0,890
Flash Point, COC, °C	ASTM D92	254
Viscosity, 40 °C, mm²/s	ASTM D445	180,3
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm²/s		20,10
Viscosity Index	ASTM D2270	129
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D97	-24

^{*} Values shown may differ between productions.



